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ISLE OF MAN

FUELLED BY

MUNSTER

Pos No.
1 5
2 6
3 5
4 5
5 1
6 1
7 8
8 5
9 10
10 8
11 10
12 5
13 6
14 3
15 1
16 1
17 2
18 8
19 2
20 9
21 8
22 10
23 6
24 11
25 18
26 3
27 19
28 5
29 2
30 27
31 29
32 29
33 29
34 8
35 9
36 2
37 24
38 4
39 9
40 3
41 30
42 11

ENERGY

Monster Supersport Qualifying - Saturday, 26 May - All Laps

Rider

Dean Harrison
Michael Dunlop
Dean Harrison
Dean Harrison
Conor Cummins
Conor Cummins
Dan Kneen
Dean Harrison
Peter Hickman
Dan Kneen
Peter Hickman
Dean Harrison
Michael Dunlop
Lee Johnston
Conor Cummins
Conor Cummins
James Hillier
Dan Kneen
James Hillier
William Dunlop
Dan Kneen
Peter Hickman
Michael Dunlop
Joshua Brookes
Ivan Lintin

Lee Johnston
James Cowton
Dean Harrison
James Hillier
Derek McGee
Sam West

Sam West

Sam West

Dan Kneen
William Dunlop
James Hillier
Daley Mathison
lan Hutchinson
William Dunlop
Lee Johnston

Dominic Herbertson

Joshua Brookes
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ISLE OF MAN TT RACES

26TH MAY - 8TH JUNE 2018

Machine/Entrant

Kawasaki/Silicone Engineering

Honda/MD Racing

Kawasaki/Silicone Engineering
Kawasaki/Silicone Engineering
Honda/padgettsmotorcycles.com
Honda/padgettsmotorcycles.com
Honda/Jackson Racing

Kawasaki/Silicone Engineering
Triumph/Trooper Triumph by Smiths Racing
Honda/Jackson Racing

Triumph/Trooper Triumph by Smiths Racing
Kawasaki/Silicone Engineering

Honda/MD Racing
Honda/padgettsmotorcycles.com
Honda/padgettsmotorcycles.com
Honda/padgettsmotorcycles.com
Kawasaki/Quattro Plant JG Speedfit Kawasaki
Honda/Jackson Racing

Kawasaki/Quattro Plant JG Speedfit Kawasaki
Yamaha/Temple / Caffrey Yamaha
Honda/Jackson Racing

Triumph/Trooper Triumph by Smiths Racing
Honda/MD Racing

Yamaha/McAMS Yamaha fuelled by Monster Energy
Kawasaki/Dafabet Devitt Racing
Honda/padgettsmotorcycles.com
Kawasaki/McAdoo Kawasaki Racing
Kawasaki/Silicone Engineering
Kawasaki/Quattro Plant JG Speedfit Kawasaki
Kawasaki/B & W Racing

Kawasaki/PRL / Worthington

Kawasaki/PRL / Worthington

Kawasaki/PRL / Worthington

Honda/Jackson Racing

Yamaha/Temple / Caffrey Yamaha
Kawasaki/Quattro Plant JG Speedfit Kawasaki
Yamaha/Halsall Racing

Honda/Padgetts

Yamaha/Temple / Caffrey Yamaha
Honda/padgettsmotorcycles.com

Triumph/WH Racing

Yamaha/McAMS Yamaha fuelled by Monster Energy

LapTime Speed
17:59.743 125.80
18:00.222 125.74
18:03.225 125.39
18:04.516 125.24
18:05.308 125.15
18:06.618 125.00
18:09.215 124.70
18:10.225 124.59
18:11.453 124.45
18:12.575 124.32
18:12.630 124.31
18:14.173 124.14
18:17.911 123.71
18:22.094 123.25
18:22.341 123.22
18:22.417 123.21
18:24.589 122.97
18:26.320 122.77
18:26.372 122.77
18:26.493 122.76
18:26.997 122.70
18:27.704 122.62
18:27.836 122.61
18:32.349 12211
18:34.093 121.92
18:34.681 121.85
18:34.742 121.85
18:35.238 121.79
18:36.345 121.67
18:36.901 121.61
18:36.999 121.60
18:38.014 121.49
18:38.167 121.47
18:38.763 121.41
18:39.108 121.37
18:39.254 121.36
18:39.287 121.35
18:39.523 121.33
18:40.236 121.25
18:40.382 121.23
18:41.262 121.14
18:44.199 120.82
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46
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48
49
50
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52
53
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55
56
57
58
59
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61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
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No.

10

12
12
12
12
29
24
24
28
29

42

19
26
34
11
12

18
79
79

34
23
79
42
42
27
23
12

29
26
26
33
23
42
61
30

Monster Supersport Qualifying - Saturday, 26 May - All Laps

Rider

Peter Hickman
James Hillier
Martin Jessopp
Martin Jessopp
Martin Jessopp
Martin Jessopp
Sam West

Daley Mathison
Daley Mathison
Michael Sweeney
Sam West

lan Hutchinson
Shaun Anderson
Lee Johnston

lan Hutchinson
James Cowton
Andrew Dudgeon
Adam McLean
Joshua Brookes
Martin Jessopp
William Dunlop
Ivan Lintin

Philip Crowe
Philip Crowe

Lee Johnston
Adam McLean
Craig Neve
Philip Crowe
Shaun Anderson
Shaun Anderson
Derek McGee
Craig Neve
Martin Jessopp
lan Hutchinson
Sam West
Andrew Dudgeon
Andrew Dudgeon
Kamil Holan
Craig Neve
Shaun Anderson
Julian Trummer
Dominic Herbertson
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ISLE OF MAN TT RACES

26TH MAY - 8TH JUNE 2018

Machine/Entrant

Triumph/Trooper Triumph by Smiths Racing
Kawasaki/Quattro Plant JG Speedfit Kawasaki

Triumph/Riders Motorcycles
Triumph/Riders Motorcycles
Triumph/Riders Motorcycles
Triumph/Riders Motorcycles
Kawasaki/PRL / Worthington
Yamaha/Halsall Racing
Yamaha/Halsall Racing

Yamaha/MJR Racing

Kawasaki/PRL / Worthington
Honda/Padgetts

Yamaha/Graham English TIVA Racing
Honda/padgettsmotorcycles.com
Honda/Padgetts

Kawasaki/McAdoo Kawasaki Racing
Suzuki/Team Slick Performance Racing
Kawasaki/McAdoo Racing

Yamaha/McAMS Yamaha fuelled by Monster Energy

Triumph/Riders Motorcycles
Yamaha/Temple / Caffrey Yamaha
Kawasaki/Dafabet Devitt Racing
Yamaha/Truelove Racing/Export Packing
Yamaha/Truelove Racing/Export Packing
Honda/padgettsmotorcycles.com
Kawasaki/McAdoo Racing
Honda/Jackson Academy/Tradehelp
Yamaha/Truelove Racing/Export Packing
Yamaha/Graham English TIVA Racing
Yamaha/Graham English TIVA Racing
Kawasaki/B & W Racing

Honda/Jackson Academy/Tradehelp
Triumph/Riders Motorcycles
Honda/Padgetts

Kawasaki/PRL / Worthington
Suzuki/Team Slick Performance Racing
Suzuki/Team Slick Performance Racing
Yamaha/Dafit Motoracing
Honda/Jackson Academy/Tradehelp
Yamaha/Graham English TIVA Racing
Honda/TC Racing / DP Coldplaning
Triumph/WH Racing

LapTime Speed
18:44.315 120.81
18:45.200 120.71
18:48.991 120.31
18:49.520 120.25
18:49.617 120.24
18:50.808 120.12
18:51.426 120.05
18:51.470 120.05
18:52.173 119.97
18:52.274 119.96
18:52.710 119.91
18:53.346 119.85
18:53.789 119.80
18:54.280 119.75
18:54.417 119.73
18:54.427 119.73
18:55.286 119.64
18:57.249 119.44
18:58.522 119.30
18:59.473 119.20
18:59.557 119.19
19:01.104 119.03
19:01.225 119.02
19:01.639 118.98
19:03.034 118.83
19:03.177 118.82
19:03.461 118.79
19:03.665 118.77
19:03.813 118.75
19:04.150 118.72
19:05.685 118.56
19:07.630 118.36
19:09.309 118.18
19:10.795 118.03
19:11.450 117.96
19:11.800 117.93
19:13.004 117.80
19:13.019 117.80
19:13.098 117.79
19:13.173 117.79
19:13.529 117.75
19:13.982 117.70
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Monster Supersport Qualifying - Saturday, 26 May - All Laps

Pos No. Rider Machine/Entrant LapTime Speed
85 35 Michael Evans Honda/Wilcock Consulting 19:14.480 117.65
86 35 Michael Evans Honda/Wilcock Consulting 19:15.495 117.55
87 61 Julian Trummer Honda/TC Racing / DP Coldplaning 19:15.620 117.54
88 61 Julian Trummer Honda/TC Racing / DP Coldplaning 19:16.785 117.42
89 40 Darren Cooper Kawasaki/M J Davidson Groundworks 19:17.091 117.39
90 23 Craig Neve Honda/Jackson Academy/Tradehelp 19:17.192 117.38
91 23 Craig Neve Honda/Jackson Academy/Tradehelp 19:18.193 117.28
92 28 Michael Sweeney Yamaha/MJR Racing 19:19.404 117.15
93 28 Michael Sweeney Yamaha/MJR Racing 19:20.175 117.08
94 51 Joey Thompson Kawasaki/Team ILR 19:20.517 117.04
95 48 Matthew Rees Kawasaki/GT Superbikes / Phil Morris Racing 19:20.588 117.03
96 24 Daley Mathison Yamaha/Halsall Racing 19:20.673 117.03
97 46 Barry Lee Evans Suzuki/PRF Racing 19:23.398 116.75
98 58 Paul Jordan Yamaha/Paul Jordan Racing 19:23.590 116.73
99 37 Daniel Cooper Honda/KW Electrical / CMS 19:23.970 116.69
100 11 Joshua Brookes Yamaha/McAMS Yamaha fuelled by Monster Energy 19:24.265 116.66
101 35 Michael Evans Honda/Wilcock Consulting 19:25.885 116.50
102 84 Adam Lyon* Yamaha/Team Lyon Racing 19:26.366 116.45
103 9 William Dunlop Yamaha/Temple / Caffrey Yamaha 19:26.428 116.45
104 48 Matthew Rees Kawasaki/GT Superbikes / Phil Morris Racing 19:27.041 116.39
105 59 David Hewson Kawasaki/Carrot Cycles / Obsession Engineering Ltd 19:29.509 116.14
106 58 Paul Jordan Yamaha/Paul Jordan Racing 19:30.147 116.08
107 17 Steve Mercer Honda/JACKSON RACING 19:30.304 116.06
108 68 Rob Hodson Triumph/JGH Racing/CMS 19:30.724 116.02
109 48 Matthew Rees Kawasaki/GT Superbikes / Phil Morris Racing 19:34.166 115.68
110 79 Philip Crowe Yamaha/Truelove Racing/Export Packing 19:35.374 115.56
111 78 Raul Torras Martinez Yamaha/Martimotos.com Racing 19:35.532 115.55
112 33 Kamil Holan Yamaha/Dafit Motoracing 19:36.222 115.48
113 17 Steve Mercer Honda/JACKSON RACING 19:36.757 115.43
114 23 Craig Neve Honda/Jackson Academy/Tradehelp 19:37.049 115.40
115 61 Julian Trummer Honda/TC Racing / DP Coldplaning 19:38.334 115.27
116 31 Tom Weeden Triumph/Tom Weeden Racing 19:38.690 115.24
117 34 Adam McLean Kawasaki/McAdoo Racing 19:39.421 115.16
118 53 Charles Rhys Hardisty Yamaha/REPS Motorcycles / Kaymac Marine Engineering 19:39.996 115.11
119 36 Bjorn Gunnarsson Honda/BG-racing 19:40.100 115.10
120 62 Xavier Denis Honda/Optimark Road Racing Team 19:40.248 115.08
121 48 Matthew Rees Kawasaki/GT Superbikes / Phil Morris Racing 19:40.504 115.06
122 33 Kamil Holan Yamaha/Dafit Motoracing 19:40.887 115.02
123 51 Joey Thompson Kawasaki/Team ILR 19:41.033 115.01
124 54 Adrian Harrison Honda/Martin Smith Ground Works 19:41.684 114.94
125 31 Tom Weeden Triumph/Tom Weeden Racing 19:41.905 114.92
126 53 Charles Rhys Hardisty Yamaha/REPS Motorcycles / Kaymac Marine Engineering 19:42.077 114.91
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Monster Supersport Qualifying - Saturday, 26 May - All Laps

Pos No. Rider Machine/Entrant LapTime Speed
127 57 Richard Charlton Yamaha/Michelin 19:42.113 114.90
128 84 Adam Lyon* Yamaha/Team Lyon Racing 19:42.326 114.88
129 11 Joshua Brookes Yamaha/McAMS Yamaha fuelled by Monster Energy 19:42.457 114.87
130 53 Charles Rhys Hardisty Yamaha/REPS Motorcycles / Kaymac Marine Engineering 19:43.134 114.80
131 45 Mark Parrett Yamaha/Mark Parrett Electrical / Vixen Racing 19:43.449 114.77
132 40 Darren Cooper Kawasaki/M J Davidson Groundworks 19:44.638 114.66
133 54 Adrian Harrison Honda/Martin Smith Ground Works 19:45.199 114.60
134 78 Raul Torras Martinez Yamaha/Martimotos.com Racing 19:45.295 114.59
135 43 Nick Anderson Kawasaki/PC Richardson by Allspeeds Motorcycles 19:45.559 114.57
136 59 David Hewson Kawasaki/Carrot Cycles / Obsession Engineering Ltd 19:46.333 114.49
137 45 Mark Parrett Yamaha/Mark Parrett Electrical / Vixen Racing 19:46.377 114.49
138 59 David Hewson Kawasaki/Carrot Cycles / Obsession Engineering Ltd 19:46.541 114.47
139 66 Josh Daley Kawasaki/Josh Daley Racing 19:47.012 114.43
140 36 Bjorn Gunnarsson Honda/BG-racing 19:47.211 114.41
141 78 Raul Torras Martinez Yamaha/Martimotos.com Racing 19:47.326 114.40
142 75 Chris Petty Yamaha/AEGIS Audit & Assessment Ltd 19:48.422 114.29
143 36 Bjorn Gunnarsson Honda/BG-racing 19:48.556 114.28
144 17 Steve Mercer Honda/JACKSON RACING 19:48.795 114.26
145 80 Jonathan Perry Yamaha/Gordon Huxley Racing 19:48.834 114.25
146 68 Rob Hodson Triumph/JGH Racing/CMS 19:50.258 114.12
147 41 Jamie Williams Honda/Jaks bar and steak house 19:50.686 114.08
148 17 Steve Mercer Honda/JACKSON RACING 19:50.953 114.05
149 65 Paul Potchy Williams Triumph/Potchy's MOT Station 19:52.349 113.92
150 36 Bjorn Gunnarsson Honda/BG-racing 19:52.569 113.90
151 58 Paul Jordan Yamaha/Paul Jordan Racing 19:53.359 113.82
152 17 Steve Mercer Honda/JACKSON RACING 19:53.637 113.79
153 54 Adrian Harrison Honda/Martin Smith Ground Works 19:53.646 113.79
154 46 Barry Lee Evans Suzuki/PRF Racing 19:53.994 113.76
155 71 Davy Morgan Kawasaki/The Welbeck Hotel 19:54.304 113.73
156 81 lan Pattinson Yamaha/AMAP University of Sunderland 19:54.502 113.71
157 43 Nick Anderson Kawasaki/PC Richardson by Allspeeds Motorcycles 19:55.134 113.65
158 59 David Hewson Kawasaki/Carrot Cycles / Obsession Engineering Ltd 19:55.217 113.64
159 73 Mike Norbury Kawasaki/ECTA Racing 19:56.255 113.54
160 57 Richard Charlton Yamaha/Michelin 19:56.277 113.54
161 56 Mark Goodings Kawasaki/PMH Promotions 19:56.352 113.54
162 43 Nick Anderson Kawasaki/PC Richardson by Allspeeds Motorcycles 19:57.310 113.44
163 50 Julien Toniutti Yamaha/Team 2B - Moraco / Martimotos 19:58.250 113.36
164 84 Adam Lyon* Yamaha/Team Lyon Racing 19:58.495 113.33
165 72 Mike Booth Triumph/Fast Bikes Magazine 19:59.478 113.24
166 65 Paul Potchy Williams Triumph/Potchy's MOT Station 19:59.799 113.21
167 65 Paul Potchy Williams Triumph/Potchy's MOT Station 20:00.001 113.19
168 80 Jonathan Perry Yamaha/Gordon Huxley Racing 20:01.558 113.04
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Monster Supersport Qualifying - Saturday, 26 May - All Laps

Pos No. Rider Machine/Entrant LapTime Speed
169 82 Justin Collins Yamaha/Collins Racing 20:02.726 112.93
170 50 Julien Toniutti Yamaha/Team 2B - Moraco / Martimotos 20:04.238 112.79
171 66 Josh Daley Kawasaki/Josh Daley Racing 20:04.431 112.77
172 72 Mike Booth Triumph/Fast Bikes Magazine 20:04.446 112.77
173 66 Josh Daley Kawasaki/Josh Daley Racing 20:04.740 112.74
174 81 lan Pattinson Yamaha/AMAP University of Sunderland 20:06.840 112.55
175 56 Mark Goodings Kawasaki/PMH Promotions 20:06.899 112.54
176 36 Bjorn Gunnarsson Honda/BG-racing 20:07.845 112.45
177 65 Paul Potchy Williams Triumph/Potchy's MOT Station 20:08.513 112.39
178 54 Adrian Harrison Honda/Martin Smith Ground Works 20:09.175 112.33
179 83 Masayuki Yamanaka Honda/Challenge YAMANAKA with NAKAMA 20:10.258 112.23
180 79 Philip Crowe Yamaha/Truelove Racing/Export Packing 20:10.545 112.20
181 83 Masayuki Yamanaka Honda/Challenge YAMANAKA with NAKAMA 20:11.063 112.16
182 60 Marc Ironside Kawasaki/HMD / M Swanson Racing 20:11.656 112.10
183 64 Rob Whittall Suzuki/Satori Racing / Moto-Design 20:11.664 112.10
184 41 Jamie Williams Honda/Jaks bar and steak house 20:12.247 112.05
185 83 Masayuki Yamanaka Honda/Challenge YAMANAKA with NAKAMA 20:12.450 112.03
186 78 Raul Torras Martinez Yamaha/Martimotos.com Racing 20:12.690 112.01
187 73 Mike Norbury Kawasaki/ECTA Racing 20:14.500 111.84
188 53 Charles Rhys Hardisty Yamaha/REPS Motorcycles / Kaymac Marine Engineering 20:16.077 111.69
189 55 Eric Wilson Honda/Obsession Engineering Ltd 20:17.095 111.60
190 73 Mike Norbury Kawasaki/ECTA Racing 20:18.411 111.48
191 47 Brian McCormack TAG Honda/Faugheen 50 Club 20:18.486 111.47
192 56 Mark Goodings Kawasaki/PMH Promotions 20:18.572 111.46
193 31 Tom Weeden Triumph/Tom Weeden Racing 20:21.445 111.20
194 71 Davy Morgan Kawasaki/The Welbeck Hotel 20:21.578 111.19
195 55 Eric Wilson Honda/Obsession Engineering Ltd 20:21.994 111.15
196 64 Rob Whittall Suzuki/Satori Racing / Moto-Design 20:22.465 111.11
197 51 Joey Thompson Kawasaki/Team ILR 20:23.747 110.99
198 66 Josh Daley Kawasaki/Josh Daley Racing 20:24.527 110.92
199 70 Sam Johnson Kawasaki/Dunlop Racing / JK Construction 20:27.882 110.62
200 72 Mike Booth Triumph/Fast Bikes Magazine 20:28.321 110.58
201 75 Chris Petty Yamaha/AEGIS Audit & Assessment Ltd 20:29.330 110.49
202 55 Eric Wilson Honda/Obsession Engineering Ltd 20:29.543 110.47
203 76 Emmett Burke Suzuki/HERTS MX.COM 20:30.244 110.41
204 82 Justin Collins Yamaha/Collins Racing 20:31.553 110.29
205 81 lan Pattinson Yamaha/AMAP University of Sunderland 20:32.531 110.20
206 73 Mike Norbury Kawasaki/ECTA Racing 20:34.161 110.06
207 43 Nick Anderson Kawasaki/PC Richardson by Allspeeds Motorcycles 20:34.987 109.98
208 63 Timothee Monot Yamaha/TMR 20:36.889 109.81
209 80 Jonathan Perry Yamaha/Gordon Huxley Racing 20:37.829 109.73
210 76 Emmett Burke Suzuki/HERTS MX.COM 20:44.692 109.13
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Monster Supersport Qualifying - Saturday, 26 May - All Laps

Pos No. Rider Machine/Entrant LapTime Speed
211 50 Julien Toniutti Yamaha/Team 2B - Moraco / Martimotos 20:46.336 108.98
212 83 Masayuki Yamanaka Honda/Challenge YAMANAKA with NAKAMA 20:47.556 108.88
213 55 Eric Wilson Honda/Obsession Engineering Ltd 20:53.718 108.34
214 76 Emmett Burke Suzuki/HERTS MX.COM 20:54.124 108.31
215 70 Sam Johnson Kawasaki/Dunlop Racing / JK Construction 21:01.628 107.66
216 51 Joey Thompson Kawasaki/Team ILR 21:04.996 107.37
217 65 Paul Potchy Williams Triumph/Potchy's MOT Station 21:08.577 107.07
218 76 Emmett Burke Suzuki/HERTS MX.COM 21:12.969 106.70
219 58 Paul Jordan Yamaha/Paul Jordan Racing 21:35.564 104.84
220 33 Kamil Holan Yamaha/Dafit Motoracing 23:06.021 98.00

221 72 Mike Booth Triumph/Fast Bikes Magazine 23:38.537 95.75

222 60 Marc Ironside Kawasaki/HMD / M Swanson Racing 25:19.199 89.41

223 69 Richard Wilson Honda/WizNorton Racing 01:42:47.650 22.02

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Gary Thompson, Clerk of the Course
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